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PROPERTY OWNERS WITHIN 200’

167 MAIN STREET -+ SAYREVILLE; NJ 08872
TEL: 732-390-7080 '+ FAX 732-651-3159

List-of property owners within a 200" radius of Block 422 Lot 8.01(Prestige Plumbing via Himelman)::

BLOCK
BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE

BLOCK 420 2067 Route 35, LLC
LoT 3 1866 Highway 35
South Amboy, Nj 08879
BLOCK 42| August & Catherine Berlingieri
LoT 1.04 507 Orchard Place
: South Amboy, Nj 08879
BLOCK 42'I Saulo & Mariana DeAraujo
LoT 1.05 509 Orchard Place
South Amboy, Nj 08879
BLOCK 421 DK] Equity, LLC and 2070 Route 35, LLC
LOT 1.06 100 Sandy Point Drive
Brick, Nj-08723
BLOCK 421 DKJ Equity, LLC and 2070 Route 35, LLC
LoT 2 100 Sandy Point Drive
‘Brick, Nj 08723
BLOCK 422 2036 Route 35, Inc.
LoT 5 54 Fern Road .
East Brunswick, Nj 08816
BLOCK 422 G.C. Dynatech Construction, LLC
LoT 8.02 45 North Main Street
Marlboro, NJ 07746
BLOCK 422 DK]J Equity, LLC and 2070 Route 35, LLC
LOTS 8.03, 10&.11.01 100 Sandy Point Drive
. Brick, N} 08723
BLOCK 422 DK Equity, LLC and 2070 Route 35, LLC
LOT 8.04 100 Sandy Point Drive
Brick, Nj 08723
Sccsed i Sagrenille
. Sayreville is an Byual Oppotninity Eaployer
T www.iayreville.comi
2
BLOCK 428 2069 Highway 35 0C
LOTS 1&2 2069 Highway 35

South Ambay, N} 08879

This is to certify that the preceding list of names, addresses and block and lot numbers are, to the best
of my knowledge, within 2 200" radius of property kngwn as Block 422 Lot 8.01, as identified on the
Offictal Borough of Sayreville Tax Map.

Dated: May 31, 2024

Be advised that thess records rmay contain information governed by L. 2015, c. 226 and L. 2020, . 125, which include
civil and criminal penalties for improper disclosure.

422, LOT 8.01

PRELIMINARY & FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN
2060 ROUTE 35 - PRESTIGE PLUMBING & HEATING

MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
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LIST OF UTILITY COMPANIES

NJDEP PSE&G
36 West State Street 15 Hoes Lane
P.O. Box42 New Brunswick, NJ 08802
Trenton, NJ 08625 732-721-7000
‘ OR:!
80:Park Plaza
P.O. Box 570

Middlesex County Planning Board

i Newark, NJ.07102
75 Bayard Street --5th Floor

New Brunswick, NJ 08902 JCP&L clo FirstEnergy
732-745-3812 300 Madison-Avenue
P.O. Box 1911
NJDOT Morristown, NJ 07962-1911
David Goldberg Transportation Center Attn: Corporate Properties o
1035 Parkway Avenue 732-723-6609 or 1-800-662-3115
P.O.-Box 600

Trenton, NJ 08625 Borough of Sayreville Water & Sewer
: 3751 Bordentown Avenue
Parlin, NJ 08859

732-380-7060

New Jersey Natural Gas Company
1415 Wyckoff Road

‘Wall Township, NJ 07727 ; , , )
Middiesex County Utilities Authority (MCUA)
2571 Main Street

Sayreville, NJ 08872-0086

Cablevision ,
275 Centennial Avenue CNB8805
Piscataway, NJ 08855-6805

Attn: Construction Department Transcontinental ‘Gas_,P'ipeline Corporation

732-583-0606 315 Cold Sail Road:
! Lawrenceville, NJ 08540
Middlesex County Landfill Attn: Robert Ford
53 Edgeboro Road 1-800-440-8475
East Brunswick, NJ 08816-1636 OR:
732-246-4313 P.O. Box 1396

. : Houston,; TX77251.
Consolidated Rail Corporation '
330 Fellowship Road, Suite 300.
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 Home News Tribune

92 East Main Street, Suite 202
Verizon New Jeisey Somerville; NJ 08876

540 Broad Street — 20™ Floor

Newark,.NJ.07102 Star Ledger ,
OR: 1 Gateway Center, Suite 1100
P:O. Box:152206 Newark, NJ 07102

lrving, TX 75015

28140"

17940

0.9i2ACRES

425'(s)

4270l

|
3.0 1ACRES

KEY MAP
SCALE: 1" = 200"

UTILITY NOTES

1. EXISTING UTILITY INFORMATION IS BASED ON INFORMATION OF RECORD AND
HAS BEEN GATHERED FROM NUMEROUS SOURCES AND IS NOT GUARANTEED
AS TO ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
THE LOCATION OF ALL UTILITES PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION
AND REQUEST A MARKOUT BY CONTACTING N.J. ONE—CALL AT (800)
272—-1000. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROTECT ALL
EXISTING UTILITIES FROM DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION.

2. ALL PROPOSED UTILITIES SHALL BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND. THE
ELECTRIC COMPANY, TELEPHONE & CATV PROVIDERS WILL DETERMINE IF
UNDERGROUND SERVICES CAN BE PROVIDED. IF NOT, THEN THOSE
UTILITIES SHALL BE OVERHEAD.

3. A ROAD OPENING PERMIT MAY BE REQUIRED TO CONNECT CERTAIN
UTILITIES TO OFF—SITE FACILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN THIS
PERMIT BY CONTACTING THE MUNICIPAL ROAD DEPARTMENT.

4.  ALL TRENCHES SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITHOUT DELAY. OPEN TRENCHES

SHALL BE KEPT TO A MINIMUM AND PROTECTED AND/OR COVERED WITH
STEEL PLATES WHEN WORK IS NOT IN PROGRESS.

DRAWING INDEX

SHEET NO. DESCRIPTION DATE REVISION DATE
1 COVER SHEET 05-16-24 -
2 EXISTING CONDITIONS / DEMOLITION PLAN 05-16-24 -
3 SITE LAYOUT PLAN 05—16-24 -
4 GRADING & UTILITY PLAN 05—-16—-24 -
5 LANDSCAPING PLAN 05——16—24 -
6 LIGHTING PLAN 05-16-24 -
7 LIGHTING DETAILS 05-16-24 -

TAX MAP_SHEET . 121
SCALE: 1” = 200" =

B—3 HIGHWAY BUSINESS ZONE DISTRICT REQUIREMENTS

REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED VARIANCE REQ.

LOT REQUIREMENTS

MINIMUM LOT AREA 20,000 S.F. 20,889 S.F. 20,889 S.F. NO

MIN. LOT WIDTH 100 FT 88.2 FT 88.2 FT *

MIN. LOT DEPTH 100 FT 200 FT 200 FT NO

BUILDING SETBACKS

FRONT YARD 50 FT 32.2 FT * 40.0 FT YES

SIDE YARD 10/20 FT 18.5/47.0 FT 18.0/35.0 FT NO

REAR YARD 25 FT 124.7 FT 105.0 FT NO

ACCESSORY SHED

FRONT YARD N/A N/A N/A NO

SIDE YARD 10 FT N/A N/A NO

REAR YARD 25 FT N/A N/A NO

BLDG. COVERAGE

MAXIMUM PERMITTED | 25% 71% 8.2% NO
(1,600 S.F.) (1,857 S.F.)

LOT. COVERAGE

MAXIMUM PERMITTED | 85% 29.3% 28.4% NO
(6,626 S.F.) (6,420 S.F.)

HEIGHT LIMITATIONS

MAX. BLDG. HEIGHT 35 FT 22+ FT 28+ FT NO

* EXISTING NON—CONFORMITY

ZONING MAP
SCALE: 1" = 1,000’ +

OFF STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS (CH. 26—88)

SQUARE FOOTAGE SPACES
UsE REQUIREMENT PROPOSED REQUIRED
OFFICE 4 SPACES 3,898 S.F.
AREAS PER 1,000 S.F. 15.6 SPACES
1 SPACE 242 SF.
STORAGE PER 5.000 S.F. 0.05 SPACES
TOTAL REQUIRED 16 SPACES
TOTAL PROVIDED 10 SPACES *

* REAR OPEN AREA NOT INCLUDED IN
CALCULATION TO BE CONSERVATIVE,
VARIANCE REQUESTED.

GENERAL NOTES

—

1o

10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.
16.
17.

18.

SITE IS KNOWN AS BLOCK 422, LOT 801 AS DEPICTED ON SHEET 12! OF THE
BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE TAX MAPS. TOTAL LOT AREA IS 20,883 SQ.FT. (0.480

ACRES).
OWNER:
CRB REALTY, LLC
2060 HIGHWAY 35
SOUTH AMBOY, NJ 08879
APPLICANT:

PRESTIGE PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.
26 JOHNSON STREET

STATEN ISLAND, NY 10309

TEL: (917) 886—7249

OUTBOUND & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM A PLAN
ENTITLED, "TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY OF TAX LOT 8.01 IN BLOCK 422, LOCATED IN

BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE, MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY”, PREPARED BY JAMES
D. DEADY SURVEYOR, LLC, REVISED DATED JANUARY 5, 2023.

HORIZONTAL CONTROL BASED ON NJPCS (NAD ’'83). VERTICAL DATUM BASED ON
ASSUMED DATUM. :
THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN FEMA FLOOD HAZARD ZONE X (AREAS OUTSIDE FLOOD

HAZARD) AS DEPICTED ON FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER
34023CO159F EFFECTIVE DATE JULY 6, 2010.

THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE B—3 "HIGHWAY BUSINESS” ZONE DISTRICT.

THE APPLICANT PROPOSES TO RENOVATE THE EXISTING BUILDING ON THE PROPERTY
IN ORDER TO CONSTRUCT A TWO-STORY STRUCTURE WITH A WALK—OUT BASEMENT.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS WITH RESPECT TO THE LOCATION OF SURROUNDING
EXISTING FEATURES. ADJACENT AND SURROUNDING PHYSICAL CONDITIONS, BUILDINGS,
STRUCTURES, ETC., ARE SCHEMATIC ONLY EXCEPT WHERE DIMENSIONS ARE SHOWN
THERETO.

THIS SET OF PLANS HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR THE APPLICANT NAMED HEREON FOR
THE PURPOSE OF MUNICIPAL AND REGULATORY AGENCY REVIEW AND APPROVAL.
THIS SET OF PLANS SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED AS CONSTRUCTION PLANS UNTIL ALL
:?EPQLUIRED APPROVALS HAVE BEEN OBTAINED. NO OTHER PURPOSE IS INTENDED OR
MPLIED. : :

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS PREPARED BY LAWRENCE MANDARINO,
ARCHITECT FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION AND DETAILS.

CONSTRUCTION OF SITE IMPROVEMENTS AND BUILDINGS SHALL BE IN .COMPLIANCE
WITH THE APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES, FEDERAL AND STATE BARRIER FREE AND
A.D.A. REQUIREMENTS, TOWNSHIP DESIGN STANDARDS, AND NOISE CODE.

THE EXISTING BUILDING IS PRESENTLY CONNECTED TO PUBLIC WATER: & INDIVIDUAL
SEPTIC DISPOSAL SYSTEM.  NO CHANGES ARE NECESSARY TO THE UTILITIES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL IMMEDIATELY IF
SITE CONDITIONS OR TOPOGRAPHY DIFFER MATERIALLY FROM THOSE PRESENTED
HEREON. THE UNDERSIGNED PROFESSIONAL SHALL BE GRANTED ACCESS TO REVIEW
SAID CONDITION, AND/OR RENDER THE DESIGN SHOWN HEREON TO THE

APPROPRIATE MUNICIPAL, COUNTY OR STATE OFFICIAL’S AND/OR UNDERSIGNED
PROFESSIONAL SATISFACTION.

STRUCTURAL / GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO PROVIDE PLANS AND CALCULATIONS
FOR ALL STRUCTURES AND FOUNDATIONS AS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. THIS PLAN
DOES NOT INCLUDE BUILDING CALCULATIONS EITHER STRUCTURAL OR GEOTECHNICAL
AND THE UNDERSIGNED ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR SAME.

NO TREE REMOVAL IS PROPOSED.
SOLID WASTE PICKUP SHALL BE BY PRIVATE HAULER.

SITE LIGHTING SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY A TIMER. SECURITY LIGHTING SHALL BE
PROVIDED THROUGH ADDITIONAL MOTION ACTIVATED LIGHT FIXTURES, OR BY DIMMED
THE EXISTING LIGHTING TO 50% AFTER HOURS. ‘

AT COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION, AND PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A PERMANENT
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE AND

gg\?lhéi\;/ AN AS—BUILT SURVEY OF THE PROPERTY TO THE MUNICIPAL ENGINEER FOR

SIGNATURE BLOCKS

NO.

DATE

DESCRIPTION

APPLICATION NO.

BY THE BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE
PLANNING BOARD AS A MAJOR SITE PLAN
ON

APPROVED

DATE

BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE

PRELIMINARY & FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN

2060 ROUTE 35 - PRESTIGE PLUMBING & HEATING, INDC.

SITE LAYOUT PLAN

BLOCK 422, LOT 8.01 - TAX MAP SHEET NO. 121

MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

BOARD CHAIRMAN

BOARD SECRETARY

EAST POINT

ENGINEERING, LLEG

NEW JERSEY CERTIFICATE OF
AUTHORIZATION NO. 24GA28169800

11 South Main Street
Marlboro, NJ 07746
Tel: 732.577.0180

BOARD ENGINEER

DATE: PROJECT NUMBER:

05-16-24 23-345
SCALE: CHECKED BY:
5-16-24 N/A BNP

MA

5 -
S. LEBER
N.J. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, LIGENSE NO. 24GED4452400
N.J. PROFESSIONAL PLANNER, LigeENSE NO. 33LIO0589800

DATE
SHEET NO. 1 OF 7




DEMOLITION NOTES

1. CLEARING SITE SHALL INCLUDE, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, THE REMOVAL OF ALL
INDICATED STRUCTURES, FOUNDATIONS, DEBRIS, RUBBLE, FENCES, TREES,
STUMPS, EXISTING UTILITIES, UNSUITABLE MATERIALS, PAVEMENT, CONCRETE,
AND SIGNAGE.

2. - THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DISPOSAL OF ALL :
MATERIALS EXCAVATED OF WHATEVER NATURE AT HIS OWN EXPENSE. THE
MUNICIPALITY IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING A DISPOSAL SITE.
MATERIALS MUST BE DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.D.E.P. AND LOCAL
REGULATIONS.

3. " EXISTING ONSITE SUITABLE SOIL SHALL BE EXCAVATED, TRANSPORTED, SPREAD,
GRADED, AND COMPACTED AS INDICATED BY THE PROPOSED GRADES. ALL
EARTHWORK OPERATIONS INVOLVING ONSITE SOILS SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR
TO IMPORTING ANY OFFSITE MATERIALS.

’ 4. ANY UNSUITABLE MATERIAL FOUND ON SITE DURING DEMOLITION SHALL BE
150 OO DISPOSED OF OFF—SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.D.E.P. AND LOCAL
: REGULATIONS.

5. NO TOPSOIL IS TO BE REMOVED FROM THE PROJECT SITE.

\ 4 4TS & 6. PRIOR TO COMMENCING DEMOLITION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE THE

AN : APPROPRIATE PERMITS FROM THE MUNICIPALITY. IN ORDER TO APPLY.FOR A
\ DEMOLITION PERMIT, UTILITY DISCONNECTS MUST BE COORDINATED WITH THE

UTILITY COMPANIES INDICATED ON THE COVER SHEET. CONFIRMATION OF THE

DISCONNECTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

7. IF APPROVED BY THE MUNICIPAL ENGINEER, EXISTING CONCRETE MAY BE
STORED ON SITE AND RECYCLED FOR USE AS COMPACTED FILL MATERIAL.

8. ALL SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES MUST BE IN PLACE AND
NOTICE PROVIDED TO THE SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT 72 HOURS PRIOR TO
COMMENCING WORK. : ,

S70°21°00”W
36.17°

9. A UTILITY MARKOUT MUST BE OBTAINED PRIOR TO DEMOLITION BY CONTACTING :
NEW JERSEY ONE—CALL AT 800-272-1000.

10.. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF WITH THE SITE AND THE

' EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION. - A
PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING SHALL BE HELD NO LESS THAN 48 HOURS PRIOR
TO WORK COMMENCING AND ALL UTILITY COMPANIES SHALL BE NOTIFIED.

11. DUMPSTERS USED FOR THE STORAGE. OF CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS ARE NOT TO
BE LEFT UNCOVERED OVERNIGHT.

.31°
6°37°28"W
.32’

SURVEY NOTE:

OUTBOUND & TOPOGRAHIC SURVEY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM A
PLAN ENTITLED, "TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY OF TAX LOT 8.01 IN BLOCK
422, LOCATED IN BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE, MIDDLESEX COUNTY,
NJ, PREPARED BY JAMES P. DEADY SURVEYOR, LLC, REVISED
DATED JANUARY 5, 2023. :

NOTE:

EXISTING BUILDING TO BE RENOVATED / PARTIALLY No. | oate ~ DESCRIPTION

DEMOLISHED PRELIMINARY & FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN
2060 ROUTE 35 - PRESTIGE PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

ALL OTHER EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS ARE TO REMAIN. | SITE LAYODUT PLAN

BLOCK 422, LOT 8.01 - TAX MAP SHEET ND.k 121

BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE . i MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

GRAPHIC SCALE

20 0 10 20 40 80

A S T P D l N T ; 11 South Main Street

; Marlboro, NJ 07746
NGINEERING, LLCOC Tel: 732.577.0180

NEW JERSEY CERTIFICATE OF
AUTHORIZATION NO. 24GA28169800

THE COPYING OR REUSE OF THIS DOCUMENT, OR PORTIONS THEREOF, FOR OTHER THAN THE ORIGINAL PROJECT OR
THE PURPOSE ORIGINALLY INTENDED, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF EAST POINT ENGINEERING, IS PROHIBITED.|

COPYRIGHT © 2024, EAST POINT ENGINEERING, LLC — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
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MA S. LEBER DATE

N.J. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, LICENSE NO. 24GE04452400 SHEET NO. 2 OF 7
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/ | ( \) SITE IMPROVEMENT NOTES
» RESERVED

: ‘ 1. ALL SIGNS, STRIPING, AND DEVICES FOR THE MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC
2" HMA CONCRETE SURFACE PARKING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES”
COURSE, MIX I-5 v

(M.U.T.C.D.), LATEST EDITION.
4" HMA STABILIZED BASE

CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT.

v. - -7
b AR

2. ALL JOINTS WITH EXISTING PAVED AREAS/ROADS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH A NEAT
COURSE, MIX |-2 SAWCUT AND KEYWAY. JOINTS WITH EXISTING CONCRETE SHALL BE SAWCUT AND A
: ONLY BITUMINOUS MATERIAL PROVIDED AS AN EXPANSION JOINT FILLER.
N 4 3. ALL PARKING STALLS TO BE 9’ x 18 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS.
R7-8 4. SIDEWALKS, APRONS, RAMPS, AND CURBS TO BE CONSTRUCTED OF N.J.D.O.T. CLASS 'C’,
a8 12” x 18” 4,500 PS| CONCRETE OR AS INDICATED IN THE CONSTRUCTION DETAILS.
S ) P . 5. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE MUNICIPAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND
N , APPROVAL PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. ~ ,
PENALTY : : '
6" DGA OVER COMPACTED SUBGRADE $250 FIRST OFFENSE 6. DEPRESSED CURBS AT ALL CURB RAMPS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OUT OF CONCRETE AND
TO BE INSPECTED AND APPROVED i INCLUDE A DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE.
BY TOWNSHIP ENGINEER PRIOR $250 M. AND/OR 7. A KNOX BOX SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE BUILDING ENTRANCE FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT
TO PAVING. COMMUNITY SERVICE ACCESS. )
PARKING AREAS CHAIN_ LINK FENCE o TOW-AWAY ZONE 8. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION INFORMATION.
0.3 Bl EE ouh . '
TYPICAL PAVEMENT SECTION MR i 9.  ALL ROOFTOP EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED FROM VIEW AND THE SCREEN SHALL LIMIT
L CIVIE 1N - NOISE FROM BEING DIRECTED TOWARDS ADJOINING PROPERTIES.
N.T.S. , ) = R7—-8P .
X NEV(A SYLH'EENCé =:° 10" x 12" 10. ‘ALL CURB RADIl ARE MEASURED TO THE FACE OF CURB.
' WHITE ‘ i - ‘
\ = I~ 11.  ALL CONSTRUCTION WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TOWNSHIP DESIGN STANDARDS AND
ACCESSIBLE PARKING \ ; . ; ek \ \ - - = DETAILS. THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE AS—BUILT DRAWINGS TO THE
SIGN (TYP.) N e N o VAN PLANNING BOARD ENGINEER UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
. . ° ACC ] :
! 25 REAR YARD SETBACK E ™ ESSBLE 12, ANY REQUIRED STRIPING AND / OR FIRE ZONE STRIPING AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE
Y7777 777777 77 77 77 77 77 Y7 77 TIT7777 ) R7—BA BOROUGH FIRE OFFICIAL MUST BE INSTALLED PER THE PLAN.
| | 12” x 6
—=— 8" MINIMUM i
8 MINIMUM —= | e I
” , 1814 H JEPPRN AN H
“—;TRYQEE 19" MINIMUM PR I S N G ol A.D.A. SIGNAGE
(TYP.) \\ \ N.T.S.
™ REAR YARD oF E 4 A
— ~— 8 MINIMUM VAN ACCESS ; PROPERTY TO B 7
, /  USED FOR LIMITED  105.03' ’
| 5 MINIMUM CAR ACCESS CCOPMENT AND ' s / 02.00
NOTES: : MATERIAL STORAGE 3 4 31’
1. ALL STALLS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 8'X18'. f; % 10888 \ - , .,
2. SPACES DESIGNATED AS BEING "VAN ACCESSIBLE” | ‘ 7 6°3728°W
SHALL BE ADJACENT TO ACCESS AISLES WITH A MIN. WIDTH OF 8 FEET. . / ’
3. PROPOSED STRIPING SHALL BE BLUE IN COLOR. N 3-53}/ P .32
4. STRIPING SHALL BE LONG—LIFE EPOXY RESIN OR THERMOPLASTIC. % x % ________
é ‘:\. "; :
ACCESSIBLE PARKING STRIPING LAYOUT é \ V)
N.T.S. < '
o o
P w
-
\ IR
» » i 6'-0" B N X
4” x 4” POSTS SET ° l.
6" +/~ APART o \\PROPOSED BALGO REAR YARD STORAGE: THE TYPES OF
- 12 ‘ SEYRTN EQUIPMENT ANTICIPATED TO BE STORED IN CONSTRUCTION NOTES ,
R oéas;;) THE REAR YARD CON?,:(S)TM\?(E EOSEDMTS\?'INSLT 1. THE OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SITE SAFETY. THE OWNER, OR HIS
, V] REPRESENTATIVE, IS TO DESIGNATE AN INDIVIDUAL RESPONSIBLE FOR
*8' WIDE PANELS 2-STORY VANS, ?gEAl\?LLM%l\/;‘IRQ;(C AVATORS Q AND A l—iORD CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY DURING THE COURSE OF SITE IMPROVEMENTS
AVAILABLE WITH OFFICE SKID S ) ’ PURSUANT TO N.J.A.C. 5:23—2.21(E) OF THE N.J. UNIFORM
ALUMINUM IN THE BUILDING 550 DUMP TRUCK. THE REAR YARD IS NOT CONSTRUCTION CODE AND CFR 1926.32(F) (OSHA COMPETENT PERSON).
BOTTOM RAIL WngAgglﬁJéE?UT ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC AND IS NOT FOR EAST POINT ENGINEERING IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR SITE SAFETY.
= 1,380 S.F. THE OWNER /OPERATOR 2. UPON ISSUANCE OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, IT IS EXPLICITLY
, i . ,
RAILS 1.5” X 5.5% © USE BY OTHER THAN / UNDERSTOOD THAT EAST POINT ENGINEERING IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
THE PROSECUTION OF THE WORK, THE MEANS AND METHODS OF
- CONSTRUCTION, PROTECTION OF ADJACENT STRUCTURES OR PROPERTY,
AND IS NOT TO BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE WHATSOEVER
| . TO ANY PROPERTY, INCLUDING OFFSITE LANDS, ASSOCIATED WITH
FINISHED GRADE SN
\ | -

* X

 PICKET SIZE 7/8” THICK X 11 §* WIDE

3. THESE PLANS DEPICT VARIOUS IMPROVEMENTS TO BE LOCATED ON THE
PROPERTY IN QUESTION. IT IS THE DEVELOPER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO
ENSURE THAT SAID IMPROVEMENTS ARE STAKED OUT IN THE CORRECT
LOCATIONS, BOTH HORIZONTALLY AND VERTICALLY, BY RETAINING A NEW
JERSEY LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR. EAST POINT ENGINEERING SHALL
NOT BEAR ANY RESPONSIBILITY OR LIABILITY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF
1 ANY PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS, SPECIFICALLY IF BUILT IN LOCATIONS
5-0" 5-0" ~ OTHER THAN THOSE DEPICTED, OR AT ELEVATIONS THAT DIFFER FROM
- l THE PLAN.

2’'~-10”

wostrseo so— 6 PVC FENCE DETAIL

N.T.S.

4. DUE TO THE EASE OF DIGITAL PLAN TRANSFER (I.E. PDF FORMAT
DRAWINGS, DIGITAL PHOTOS), PRIOR TO ORDERING ANY MATERIALS OR.
COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE TO CONTACT THE ENGINEER TO VERIFY THAT THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE THE MOST CURRENT VERSION OF THE
APPROVED PLANS, PARTICULARLY IF THE CONTRACTOR’S COPY OF THE
PLANS WERE PROVIDED BY ANOTHER ENTITY.

O

5. THE APPLICANT OR CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT MAKE CHANGES TO THE
APPROVED PLANS IN THE FIELD. CHANGES TO THE PLAN COULD
CONFLICT WITH THE TESTIMONY PLACED ON THE RECORD OR DEVIATE
FROM THE CONDITIONS OF THE MUNICIPAL APPROVAL. SAME MAY
RESULT IN A STOP WORK ORDER FROM THE MUNICIPALITY. ANY
CHANGES WHATSOEVER MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE BOARD ENGINEER
FOR REVIEW, PRIOR TO THE CHANGES BEING PERFORMED..

BENCHMARK

PAVEMENT MARKINGS |
NTS. 6. THE APPLICANT IS SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH ALL LOCAL MUNICIPAL

ORDINANCES INCLUDING TREE REMOVAL PERMITTING, EARTHWORK /
BACKFILL ORDINANCE, SILT FENCE ORDINANCE, AND IS REQUIRED TO
COMPLY WITH STORMWATER MANAGEMENT STANDARDS AS APPROVED FOR
N THE SITE. : , s
7. FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE APPROVED PLANS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OF A
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY. EAST POINT ENGINEERING IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ADDRESSING FIELD DEVIATIONS FROM THE APPROVED
PLANS OR NON—-COMPLIANCE WITH ANY MUNICIPAL OR AGENCY OFFICIAL.

PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND

UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN, PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHOULD
CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING:

CENTER LINE —~DBL_4° WIDE SOLID YELLOW
LINES, GAPPED AT NO. DATE DESCRIPTION )
INTERSECTIONS ONLY , ’
EDGE LINE —ﬁ;gn%s SOUD WHTE PRELIMINARY & FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN
INTERSECTIONS ONLY 2060 ROUTE 35 - PRESTIGE PLUMBING & HEATING, INDC.
STOP BAR ~24° WDE SOLID WHITE LINE ;
PARKING STALL LINES —4" WIDE SOLID WHITE LINE SITE LAYOUT PLAN
HANDICAP STALL LINES ~ —4" WDE SOLID BLUE LINE :
HANDICAP HATCH LNES  —4" WDE SOLD BLUE LNE BLOCK 422, LOT 8.01 - TAX MAP SHEET NO. 121
DD TO PARKING BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

NO PARKING HATCH LINES —4" WIDE SOLID YELLOW LINE
~SPACED 3’ 0.C.

THE COPYING OR REUSE OF THIS DOCUMENT, OR PORTIONS THEREOF, FOR OTHER THAN THE ORIGINAL PROJECT OR
THE PURPOSE ORIGINALLY INTENDED, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF EAST POINT ENGINEERING, IS PROHIBITED.

COPYRIGHT © 2024, EAST POINT ENGINEERING, LLC — ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

~ANGLED 45° TO PARKING
_ NOTES: DIRECTION E AST P OINT 11 South Main Street
GRAPHIC SCALE 1) ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL CONFORM TO THE Marlboro, NJ 07746 ;
CURRENT MANUAL_ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES v, s % ENGINEERING, LLOC Tel: 732.577.0180
20 0 10 20 40 80 2) ALL CONFLICTING SIGNS, TREES AND OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS — Ry NEW JERSEY CERTIFICATE OF
M SHALL BE REMOVED AS PART OF THIS CONSTRUCTION. AUTHORIZATION NO. 24GA28169800
3) ALL STRIPING TO BE REMOVED SHALL BE GROUND OFF - -
WITHOUT DAMAGE TO THE PAVEMENT STRUCTURE. ‘é‘\;‘f'] 6-24 "2*‘;”;2: NUMBER:
4) UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL STRIPING SHALL BE LONG- £:23 2
( IN FEET ) LIFE EPOXY RESIN OR THERMOPLASTIC. 05 16 24 StIZ‘:ALE. . CHECKED BY:
1 inch = 20 ft. ‘ V ™ —16—< 1" =20 BNP
MA S. LEBER DATE .
\ N.J. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, LICENSE NO. 24GED4452400 SHEET NO. 3 QF 7
E N.Jd. PROFESSIONAL PLANNER, License No. 33LID0O589800
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NO. DATE DESCRIPTION

PRELIMINARY & FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN
2060 ROUTE 35 - PRESTIGE PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

GRADING & UTILITY PLAN

BLOCK 422, LOT 8.01 - TAX MAP SHEET NO. 121

BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE ; MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

E A 5 T P D l N T | 11 South Main Street

Mariboro, NJ 07746
ENGINEERING, LLCGC " Tel: 732.577.0180

NEW JERSEY CERTIFICATE OF
AUTHORIZATION NO. 24GA28169800

GRAPHIC SCALE

20 [¢] 10 20 40 ) 80 :

DATE: PROJECT NUMBER:
( IN FEET ) 05-16-24 23-345
. ' SCALE: CHECKED BY:
1 inch = 20 ft. 4 . 05-16—24 1" = 20 BNP
) MA S. LEBER DATE

N.J. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, LICENSE NO. 24GED4452400 SHEET NO. 4 OF 7
N.J. PROFESSIONAL PLANNER, LICENSE No. 33LI00589800

THE COPYING OR REUSE OF THIS DOCUMENT, OR PORTIONS THEREOF, FOR OTHER THAN THE ORIGINAL PROJECT OR
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PLANTING NOTES

1. THIS PLAN SHALL BE USED FOR LANDSCAPE PLANTING PURPOSES ONLY. EXAMINE ALL ENGINEERING
’ DRAWINGS AND FIELD CONDITIONS FOR SPECIFIC LOCATIONS OF UTILITIES, STRUCTURES, ETC. AND
LEADER OF TREE SHALL NEVER BE CUT NOTIFY THE UNDERSIGNED IN REFERENCE TO ANY DISCREPENCIES OR LOCATION CONFLICTS PRIOR TO
TREE SHALL BEAR SAME RELATON TO FINISHED GRADE AS

\ 7 PLANTING INSTALLATION.

IT BORE TO PREVIOUS GRADE IN THE NURSERY A

TWO—PLY FABRIC BEARING RUBBER HOSE 1/27 MIN. I.D. (2 REQ.) ) 74 2. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS OF THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF
74

ALL TREES UNDER 3" IN CALIPER SHALL BE STAKED
ALL TREES 3" IN CALIPER AND GREATER SHALL BE GUYED

ALL TREES SHALL BE PRUNED TO THIN AND SHAPE CANOPY

DOUBLE STRAND TWISTED MALLEABLE #10 NURSERYMEN OR THE PLANT MATERIAL WILL BE UNACCEPTABLE. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE TRUE

GAGE ANNEALED STEEL WRE (3 REQ.) N ¥ TO SPECIES, VARIETY, SIZE AND BE CERTIFIED DISEASE AND INSECT FREE.
” 0.D. ED ALONG DIRECTION OF PREVAILING o ) . o

WNDS GUTSIBE . OF PLANTING PPnTTngré ggA%gTuxTDI%rggPED SOIL. \\"L Y 3. NO PLANT SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED WITH REGARDS TO SIZE, SPECIES, VARIETY, ETC.

BRAKES PO BE SET2(SRDS UE TREE OR ST ATFIRST AN i, WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE THE UNDERSIGNED OR TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS. WRITTEN PROOF

DRAW VERTICAL WITH ALL STAKES AT SAME HEIGHT q N OF PLANT MATERIAL UNAVAILABILITY MUST BE DOCUMENTED.

. 4. THE LOCATION OF ALL PLANT MATERIAL INDICATED ON THE LANDSCAPE PLANS IS APPROXIMATE. THE

NOTTO COME INTO CONTACT Wi THE ROOT FLARE FINAL LOCATION OF ALL PLANT MATERIAL AND PLANTING BED LINES SHALL BE DETERMINED IN THE

—_— CONSTRUCT 5" HIGH SAUCER AROUND PERIMETER— FIELD UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. NO SHADE TREE, STREET TREE,
820°30’00”E 150 00’ : REMOVE BURLAP FROM TOP 1/3 OF BALL ORNAMENTAL FLOWERING TREE OR EVERGREEN TREE SHALL BE PLANTED CLOSER THAN 5 FROM ANY
L4 \\,\ BACKFILL MIXTURE~2 PARTS NATIVE SOIL, ~—

FINISHED SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAY, CURB OR UTILITY LOCATION, OR WITHIN 10’ OF A SEPTIC FiELD UNLESS
. 1 PART TOPSOIL, 1 PART PEAT MOSS RS

SPECIFICALLY DIMENSIONED ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN.

5. ALL STREET TREES AND SHADE TREES PLANTED NEAR PEDESTRIAN OR VEHICULAR ACCESS SHOULD
NOT BE BRANCHED LOWER THAN 7'—0" ABOVE GRADE. ALL PLANT MATERIAL LOCATED WITHIN ANY
SIGHT TRIANGLE EASEMENTS SHALL NOT EXCEED A MATURE HEIGHT OF 30” ABOVE THE ELEVATION OF
THE ADJACENT CURB. ALL STREET TREES PLANTED IN ANY SIGHT TRIANGLE EASEMENTS SHALL BE
PRUNED AS MENTIONED ABOVE.

DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL 6. THE PLANTING PLAN SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THE PLANT SCHEDULE SHOULD ANY PLANT

QUANTITY DISCREPANCIES OCCUR.

STAKES TO EXTEND 18” BELOW TREE PIT INTO UNDISTURBED SOIL

EXISTING SOIL TO BE LOOSENED TO 6” DEPTH
WHERE -SOILS ARE OF HIGH CLAY CONTENT

COMPACTED BACKFILL MIX OR UNDISTURBED SUBSOIL

N.T.S.

7. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE PROPERLY GUYED, STAKED, WRAPPED AND PLANTED IN CONFORMANCE
WITH THE TYPICAL PLANTING DETAILS. GUY WIRES SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE TREE AT A HEIGHT
NOTE: ALL WIRE BASKETS SHALL BE REMOVED OF TWO—THIRDS THE HEIGHT OF THE TREE AND SHOULD BE LOCATED AT POINTS SO NOT TO SPLIT
FROM THE TREE BALL AFTER SETTLING INTO THE TRUNKS OF MULTI-STEMMED TREES. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PROVIDE THREE TREE STAKES
THE PLANTING PIT. PER TREE. INSTALL ALL PLANT MATERIAL ON UNDISTURBED GRADE. PROVIDE BURLAP WRAPPING
WITH A 50% OVERLAP. CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP FROM TOP ONE—THIRD OF THE ROOT BALL.

8. PROVIDE PLANTING PITS AS INDICATED ON THE PLANTING DETAILS. BACKFILL PLANTING PITS WITH
ONE PART EACH OF TOPSOIL, PEAT MOSS AND PARENT MATERIAL. IF WET SOIL CONDITIONS EXIST

\ THEN PLANTING PITS SHALL" BE BE EXCAVATED AN ADDITIONAL 12" AND FILLED WITH SAND.

9. ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BEAR THE SAME RELATION TO FINISHED GRADE AS IT BORE TO EXISTING
GRADE.

10. NEWLY INSTALLED PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE WATERED AT THE TIME OF INSTALLATION. REGULAR
WATERING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ENSURE THE ESTABLISHMENT GROWTH AND SURVIVAL OF ALL

PTG YO DOUBLE #10 GA. GALVANIZED ‘ PLANTS:
e 11, ALL PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR TWO (2) YEARS AFTER THE DATE OF FINAL
1. PLANTING DEPTH SHALL BE THE SAME AS GROWN IN NURSERY. WRE GUYS TWISTED ACCEPTANCE BY THE MUNIGIP ALY

. REAR YARD OF

2. WRE BASKETS T0 BE REMOVED PRIOR TO BACKFILLING THE PLANTING PIT. i
! PROPERTY TO BE 3. THE CENTRAL LEADER SHALL NOT BE CUT OT DAMAGED. RENFORCED RUBBER HOSE (1/2" DIA) 12. THE LANDSCAPE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A MINIMUM 4” LAYER OF TOPSOIL IN ALL LAWN AREAS
i ’ . AND A MINIMUM OF 12" OF TOPSOIL IN ALL PLANTING AREAS. A FULL SOIL ANALYSIS SHALL BE
UESS&P';??N{‘%;ED 2.00 2" DIA. HARDWOOD STAKES " g

CONDUCTED AFTER CONSTRUCTION AND PRIOR TO PLANTING TO DETERMINE THE EXTENT OF SOIL

MATERIAL STORAGE 2/3 TREE HT. - 2 PER TREE AMENDMENT REQUIRED.

31’

> : . ' S | 17. SHADE & STREET TREES SHOULD BE A MINIMUM OF 2.5"-3" CALIPER AND 12'—15" IN HEIGHT.
- PROPOSED gnggNY ) W/ st W CONIFEROUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL | |

18. ORNAMENTAL TREES SHOULD BE 8 TO 10’ IN HEIGHT.

# 11453
- A % 13. ALL DISTURBED LAWN AREAS SHALL BE STABILIZED WITH EITHER SOD OR SEED AS INDICATED ON THE
(= 6°37 28 W = LANDSCAPE PLANS. SOD SHALL CONSIST OF A NEW JERSEY CERTIFIED MIXTURE OR AN APPROVED
() : s = TURN BACK BURLAP 1/3 EQUAL. SEED MIXTURE SHALL BE AS LISTED IN THE SEEDING SCHEDULE. ALL DISTURBED LAWN
. 32 S ERON ROUT BAL AREAS SHALL BE TOPSOILED, LIMED, FERTILIZED AND FINE GRADED PRIOR TO LAWN INSTALLATION.
pe =4
o & 4 SHREDDED HARDWOOD 14. ALL PLANTING BEDS SHALL RECEIVE LANDCAPE ROCK OR RIVER STONE. THE USE OF SHREDDED
= BARK MULCH HARDWOOD BARK OR MULCH IS PROHIBITED.
a
4 SAUCER RM 15. ALL EXISTING TREES AND SHRUBS TO BE PRESERVED ON SITE SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST

FINISHED GRADE PREPARED BACKFEL MY CONSTRUCTION DAMAGE BY SNOW FENCING. ALL FENCING SHALL BE PLACED OUTSIDE THE INDIVIDUAL
o] TREE CANOPY. ALL TREES TO REMAIN SHALL BE IDENTIFIED IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT
s = SEE SPECIFICATIONS OF CONSTRUCTION, GRADING OR CLEARING. ALL EXISTING VEGETATION BEING PRESERVED AND
) = UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE LOCATED AT THE EDGE OF THE NEW TREELINE SHALL BE PRUNED AND TRIMMED TO REMOVE ALL
S 10894 = DEAD, DISEASED, OR DAMAGED BRANCHES.
pl \ D5, 16. AN IRRIGATION SYSTEM IS NOT PROPOSED.
N = “ 18
o \
o
z

N.T.S. ;

, 19. SHRUBS SHOULD BE 18” IN HEIGHT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED IN THE SCHEDULE.

N TE: BASKETS SHALL BE REMOVED
N\ PROPOSED FROM THE TREC BALL AFTER SETTLNG INTO 20. ANY NON—BIODEGRADABLE MATERIALS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE ROOTBALLS AT THE TIME OF

\ 2—-STORY THE PLANTING PIT. INSTALLATION.

'W\ " OFFICE

N BUILDING . 21, GUY WIRES AND STAKES WILL ONLY BE UTILILIZED IF CONDITIONS MERIT. IF UTILIZED, SHOULD BE
§ WTH WALK-0UT @077 o REMOVED BY THE DEVELOPER AT THE END OF THE GROWTH PERIOD.

§ '13"358%"%"‘; 22. THE CENTRAL LEADER SHOULD NOT BE CUT OR REMOVED FROM THE DECIDUOUS TREES.
’ " - 30 WAL |

- § F.F.=119.65 R B 23. ALL SHRUB AND TREE PLANTING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN

R = o STANDARD FOR NURSERY STOCK — ANSI Z60.1—2004.

N B.F.=109.65 .

i § o 24. LANDSCAPING SHALL HAVE A TWO (2) YEAR GUARANTEE.

PROSTRATE HABIT SHRUB UPRIGHT HABIT SHRUB 25. ROCKS SHALL NOT BE PLACED WITHIN 6” OF THE ROOT COLLAR. THE MINIMUM DIAMETER OF THE

___________________ TURN BACK BURLAP 1/3 SR AASIT RS SCARIFIED SUB—GRADE SHALL BE 5 TIMES THE ROOT BALL DIAMETER. ALL TWINE, WIRE, ROPE AND
- FROM ROOT BALL BURLAP FROM- THE TOP & OF THE ROOT BALL SHALL BE REMOVED.
4" SHREDDED HARDWOOD .
BARK MULCH 26. MYCOR TREE SAVER SHALL BE MIXED IN THE BACKFILL WHEN PLANTING TREES AND SHRUBS. IN
SAUCER RIM ADDITION, HEALTHY START MACRO TABS 12-8-8 SHALL BE PLACED IN THE UPPER 4” OF THE
BACKFILL AROUND TREES AND SHRUBS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW THE MANUFACTURER’S

FINISHED GRADE FNSHED GRADE INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE WITH THESE PRODUCTS.

PREPARED BACKFILL MIX

s 27. ALL LAWN AREAS SHALL RECEIVE A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES OF TOPSOIL.

%
S\ UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE

3

28. VEGETATIVE COVER SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARDS FOR SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT

; CONTROL IN NEW JERSEY AND APPROVED BY THE FREEHOLD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.
PLANTING NOTES: 29. ALL AREAS WHERE NATURAL VEGETATION AND/OR SPECIMEN TREES ARE TO REMAIN SHALL BE
L PLANTNG DEPTH SHALL B THE PROTECTED BY THE ERECTION OF FENCING, AND NO DISTURBANCE SHALL OCCUR PRIOR TO
SANE AS CROWN IN NURSERY, INSPECTION BY THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER AND THE ISSUANCE OF WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION TO

PROCEED WITH CONSTRUCTION. THESE PROTECTIVE MEASURES SHALL NOT BE ALTERED OR REMOVED
S 854 e o R sy WITHOUT THE PROPER APPROVAL OF THE TOWNSHIP ENGINEER.

SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL 30. TOPSOIL IN LANDSCAPE AREAS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DEPTH OF TWO (2) FEET FOR SHRUBBERY

N.T.S. AND FOUR (4) FEET FOR TREES.

P
/

;
!

31. FOUR SEASON FOUNDATION PLANTINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED, AND ACCENTED WITH SHRUBS,
PERENNIALS, AND ORNAMENTAL GRASSES.

7

$
P NAL T

BENCHMARK

" SCHEDULE OF PLANTING MATERIALS

SYM  QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE REMARKS
DECIDUOUS TREES
VA ZELKOVA SERRATA JAPANESE ZELKOVA 2.5"-3" CAL. 12'—15" HT. B&B

EVERGREEN TREES
PM 15 PICEA PUNGENS COLORADO BLUE SPRUCE 5'—6" HT B&B
YL M CUPRESSUS X LEYLANDII LEYLAND CYPRESS 5'—6" HT B&B

X 123283 ™~

ORNAMENTAL TREES
MS 1 MAGNOLIA STELLATA STAR MAGNOLIA 8'—10" HT B&B, MULTISTEMMED

SHRUBS
IC 14 ILEX CRENATA 'HELLERY DWARF JAPANESE HOLLY 36" HT # 3 CAN :
YF 9 YUCCA FILAMENTOSA ADAM’S NEEDLE 15~18" HT # 3 CAN NO. DATE ) DESCRIPTION

PRELIMINARY & FINAL MAJOR SITE PLAN
2060 ROUTE 35 - PRESTIGE PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.

LANDSCAPING PLAN

BLOCK 422, LOT 8.01 - TAX MAP SHEET NO. 121

ORNAMENTAL GRASSES
MG 5 MISCANTHUS SINENSIS 'GRACILIMUS’ CHINESE MAIDENGRASS 24-36" HT # 3 CAN

BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

EAST POINT 11 South Main Street

Marlboro, NJ 07746

GRAPHIC SCALE
ENGINEERING, LLGC Tel: 732.577.0180
NEW JERSEY CERTIFIGATE OF

20 [ 10 20 40 80
AUTHORIZATION NO. 24GA2B169800

0D5-16-24 23-345
( IN FEET ) SCALE: CHECKED BY:
1 inch = 20 ft. . 05-16—-24 1" = 20 BNP
MA S. LEBER DATE

N.J. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, LICENSE NO. 24BE04452400 SHEET NO. 5 QF 7
N.J. PROFESSIONAL PLANNER, LIGENSE NO. 33LI00589800 ,
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@é LIGHTING NOTES
1. SITE LIGHTING LAYOUT AND DESIGN IS DEPICTED ON THE LIGHTING PLAN.
2. ALL SITE LIGHTING SHALL RECEIVE UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL SERVICE.
3. A TIME CLOCK TO CONTROL THE SITE LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR
ALL SITE LIGHTING. THE NECESSARY CONTROLS AND WIRING SHALL BE
PROVIDED BY THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.
~ ~
& & _ 4. HOURS OF THE PROPOSED SITE LIGHTING SHALL BE ONE—HALF HOUR
o @ oqan’NnNn?* ’ BEFORE SUNSET TO ONE—HALF HOUR AFTER SUNRISE. LIGHTING MAY BE
= = S20°30°00'E 150.00 WIRED IN SECTIONS WITH SOME SECTIONS TURNING OFF AFTER MIDNIGHT TO
3 & CONSERVE ENERGY. ESSENTIAL SECTIONS DESIGNATED SECURITY LIGHTING
g E s . s N N . . . . N + N N . SHALL NOT TURN OFF UNTIL ONE—HALF HOUR AFTER SUNRISE.
K 5‘ +0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 ’
© N 5. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE POLE FOUNDATIONS
HANDHOLE 2 > COMPLETE WITH CONDUITS FOR POWER, GROUNDING, AND ANCHOR BOLTS.
52 —‘ + + + + H + + +* + + +Oo 00 +oo +00
© 0.0 Y XN X N I Y HR 1 I X ,_,_ ettt merei 6. ALL POLES THAT ARE NOT BEHIND CURBS OR WITHIN A CURBED ISLAND
{ ©f 0.0 00 o0 >0 R >0 o 00 v : . SHALL BE INSTALLED ON CONCRETE BASES THAT EXTEND 30" ABOVE THE
© ‘ NEW 6’ HIGH 7 . . 00 | F FINISHED GRADE OF PAVEMENT. = THE SITE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
OVER PLATE AND J + 4.0 s . *0a YN Yoo ‘oo Yoo 0o ‘oo 0.0 1 00 % RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE THE COMPLETE DESIGN OF THESE BASES AS
pncron 5oL " oo ‘00 WHITEDVINYL. PENCE % TN N | SN SIGNED AND SEALED BY A NEW JERSEY LICENSED ENGINEER.
PROPOSED GRADE .‘ \ : o , ;
o = f / \ . . . . . . | R R 7. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING ALL
2 oo PO oo too % A% oz TadN o4 \ o0z ) o 00 00 00 00 00 bo °f Q2 O LIGHTING FIXTURES, POLES, FOUNDATIONS, AND LAMPS.
o~ e, : . | / | ° ; i ’
00 oM 8. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL THE REQUIRED '
. § - , . N . . N . f A BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING AND CONNECT THE SITE LIGHTING FIXTURES TO THE
E 10.0 { [ 0.0 £ 8.8 0.8 0.8 0.5 /01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 .0 oo TN PROPER CIRCUITS AFTER THEY HAVE BEEN INSTALLED.
= _ J/ ‘
> o cars 9. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE GROUND RODS AND MAKE
N ) . . x . * ' CONNECTION TO THE GROUND STUD. THE GROUND STUD SHOULD BE
© 0.0 /o 5 0.8 0.6 10 o 2 0.1 0.0 0 LOCATED INSIDE THE SHAFT AND ACCESSIBLE VIA A HANDHOLE.
10. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR MUST COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF
4 A . A . . *00 WIRING IN THE POLES UP TO THE LIGHTING FIXTURES.
2! 0.0 , 6 g, 0.8 A 03 04 8.1 0.1 0.0 ) |
DIA. | [ e 11.  THE NUMBER AND SIZE OF THE POWER CONDUITS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY
3 e e THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.
K N ez \_ MRD OF » / i and] Ter Yoo ‘
LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE DETAIL o0 PP\ ez \ FEA 2Ty TO-BE / 12. ALL SITE LIGHTING SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
5 \ USED.EOR LIMITED MUNICIPALITY, THE ELECTRIC UTILITY, AND THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE
NOT TO SCALE o 5 i “._____FQUIPMENT ANQGZ/ . ) . ILLUMINATING ENGINEERING SOCIETY OF NORTH AMERICA (IESNA).
0.0 ; 51 MATERIAL STORAGE? 82 02 02 01} o |
‘ - / | 13. SITE LIGHTING SPECIFIED SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S
i — oqrton?” DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
. W . - S N\ B=N56°37"28"W
0.0 0.0 0.0 o 04 0.4 o 0y c="77.32° 14. POLES AND LUMINAIRES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S
8 - . RECOMMENDATIONS.
- 15. ALL CONDUIT SHALL BE 2" DIAMETER, SCHEDULE 40 P.V.C. WITH A MINIMUM
24" ’ COVER OF 24",
DIA, * LAWN ,
AREAS K., 16.  ALL SWEEPS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RADIUS OF 24. NO ELBOWS SHALL
& ‘oo BE PERMITTED. ,
o
PAVEMENT o
"
AREAS i oo
N \ P\ ALCONY
= o. .\ > / + + +
0.0 0.0 0.0
4,500 PSI CONCRETE - 00 - 3 &
. 12 # 5 VERT. Z
° #2 TES @ 12” o oo Yoo oo
¥ 1 1/2" CONDUIT
GROUNDING TO BE PROVIDED ) )
AS PER CODE REQUIREMENTS *0.0 00 0.0 00 00__
+ + +
* 0.0 0.0 0.0
FOOTING DESIGN AS PER 0.0 }
MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.
* FOUNDATION DIAMETER SHALL BE R *o ‘oo ‘oo
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WIND 0.0
LOADING CALCULATIONS, SIGNED &
SEALED BY A LICENSED ENGINEER . . .
o 0.0 0.0 0.0
0.0
LIGHT POLE FOOTING p g 00
g 3 :
N-T.S + 0 ’ % +OO 0.0 +00 +00 +00 +00 +00 +00 H H A
o0 |~ ; : - - - ' ' - ' Light Level llluminance Statistics
00 » . . .
\ ! . . . . . . Symbol | Description Avg Max Min Max/Min | Avg/Min
*o. S ; 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
§ ) X PROPERTY LINE 0.0 fc 0.3fc 0.0 fc N/A N/A
R R . . R . -~ SITE CALCULATIONS 02fc | 7.0fc | 00fc N/A N/A
{ X . 0.0 :
L ' o 00 00 000000 PARKING SPACES 0.7fc | 20fc | 01fc | 20.0:1 7.0:1
~ 6 0 0.0 00 00 0.0 0.0 . ;
B e ] s G s G s D e D o B4 e i et , - e G e 5 e £R REAR YARD CALCULATIONS . 04fc | 1.0fc | 0.0fc N/A N/A
+W N%QGSQ 00 W OQB ag * i ¢ + + + + + +
0.0 0.0 0.0 ’x, 0.0 10.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
4 :
+ + §§° + + + Q& + + + +
R +nn NS, ¥ N o 0.0 g 0 . OrO ....... (A 3 VPPN o o WU o X _(3.“(-)" ::D g - 0.0 0.0 0.0
T EREE Schedule
Symbol Label | Catalog Number QTY | Description Number | Lumens LLF | Wattage
y 9 P Lamps | per Lamp , 9
HLWPC2 P10 40K XX 1 Wallpack Full Cutoff LED, LED Performance 1 3209 0.9 28
A TFTM Package P10, 4000 series CCT, Voltage,
Forward Throw Medium
HLWPC2 P10 40K XX 2 Wallpack Full Cutoff LED, LED Performance 1 3128 09 28
B T2S Package P10, 4000 series CCT, Voltage, :
Type It Medium
ACC P151 R4 4K XXX HS 2 ACC P151 Performance package Roadway 1 1633 0.9 154
C Type IV distribution 4000K CCT House Side
Shield
gB
B2
It
zgé
2345
84 ,
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3:§ 2060 ROUTE 35 - PRESTIGE PLUMBING & HEATING, INC.
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Consistent with LEED® goals
'« | & Green Globesvcriteria
NIGHTTIME far light polfution reduction
FRIENDLY

AutoConnect Series ACC
Roadway Lighting

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

Applications:

Roadways

Off ramps
Residential streets
Parking lots

DIMENSIONS

Effective Projected Area (EPA}
The EPA for the ACC is 0.28 sq. ft.,
Approx. Wt. =8 ibs. {36 kg)

Rated for -40°C to 40°C ambient
CSA Certified to U.S. and (anadian standards
Complies with ANSI: (136.2, €136.10, (136.31, (136.15, (136.37

Note: Specifications subjectto change without notice. Actual performance may differ as a resultofend i and appli

©2023-2024 Acuity Brands Lighting, inc.  ACC  05/09/24

Imont S

Features:

AutoConnect utilizes the most advanced optical technology. Durable, precision optical control is
obtained with new silicone materials that permit superior mold detail and denser LED population for
amore visually comfortable appearance.

Silicone optics are superior to other polymeric materials in the areas of; optical efficiency, thermal
performance, and reduction in dirt accumulation, all of which can lead to long term lumen
degradation and a shift in optical distribution. Also, because silicone allows for the molding of
fine details as well as thick sections, it produces the most crisp, clean and well-defined lighting
distributions available.

Silicone optics paired with modern LED's allow the AutoConnect to take full advantage of both
technologies.

Lighting Performance is comparable to 50-150W HPS roadway luminaires. -

Correlated color temperature - 4000K, or optional 2700K, 3000K or 5000K, all 70 CRI minimum.
Unique IP66 rated LED light engines provided 0% uplight and restrict backlight to within sidewalk
depth, providing optimal application coverage and optimal pole spacing.

Available in Type Il ll, IV & V roadway distributions.

Expected Life: LED li%ht engines are rated >100,000 hours at 25°C, L70. Electronic driver has an

expected life of 100,000 hours at a 25°Cambient.
Lower Energy: Saves an expected of 40-60% over comparable HID luminaires,

Robust Surge Protection: Two different surge protection options provide a minimum of ANSI (136.2
10kV/5kA or 20kV/10kA protection.

Luminaire ships with a 0-10v dimmable driver or DALI D4i driver. Luminaire is continuous and step
dimming capable via AO option or other installed controls.

Includes standard AEL lineman-friendly features such as tool-less entry, 3 station terminal block
and ?'uick disconnects. Bubble level located inside the electrical compartment for easily leveling at
installation.

Rigorous pre-treatment and paint process yields a finish that achieves a scribe creepa erating of

10 (per ASTM D1654) after 5000 hours exposure to salt fog chamber (operated per ASTM B117). The
optional CR finish uses an anodized basecoat with a polyester topcoat to achieve a scribe creepage
rating of 10 after 10,000 hours.

Mast arm mount is adjustable for arms from 1-1/4" to 2" (1-5/8" to 2-3/8" 0.D.) diameter.
Provides a 3G vibration rating per ANSI (136.31

The Acuity designed ANSI 7-pin receptacle is available, which supports traditional locking style
phogolc?n)trols such as the Extreme long-life solid-state locking style photocontrol - PCLL (20 year
rated life).

Optional onboard Adjustable Output module allows the light output and input wattage to be
modified to meet site specific requirements, and also can allow a single fixture to be flexibly applied
in many different applications.

The DC Connect option is a factory embedded low voltage dusk to dawn photocontrol that increases
longevity vs. line voltage controls and also eliminates the need to separately inventory controls,

Integral nLight rSDGR control is also available to provide local or network on/offf dim control plus
robust outdoor motion detection and response at up to 40' mounting heights.

The LocalConnect option provides a simple means to collect luminaire attribute data, asset location
information and execute point-to-point on/off/dim commands via secure Bluetooth link using
smartphone platforms.

The GlobalConnect option enabled thru selection of receptadles and controls provides a smart ity
enabled solution utilizing long range network nodes to enable remote monitoring and control,
Additionally, it can be equipped with sensor-ready technology to support Zhaga standard sensors.
Cell Connect is an embedded network photocontrol with cellular communication. It provides digital

switching, precise dimming, and revenue Igrade metrology. Cell Connect leverage D4i drivers to
communicate real-time data to UbiVu, a doud-based asset management system.

American
Efectric
Lighting*

DS330

Fatigue Resistant

STRUCTURES Soft Square Steel Post
Job Name: S Client Name:
Job Lacation - City:. - State: § Created By: Date:
Produet: DS33Q L Quote: E Customer Approval: Date:

Tenon Top*

Pole Cap - Plastic

Cross Section

Handhole

Nominal Mounting Height

Fuli Base Cover
{Standard)

Dart Square - 2T
{Optional)

— Handhole

*Consult factory on loading
criteria for pole top mounted
iuminaires and/or brackets.

1DA STREET. PO BOX 358 - VALLEY

Pole Shaft - The pole shaft is fabricated from hot rolled welded steel tubing of
one-piece construction with a minimum yield strength of 55 KSI.

Pole Top ~ A removable pole cap is provided for poles receiving drilling
patterns for side-mount luminaire arm assemblies. For top mount fuminaire
and/or bracket consult the factory. Consuit the fuminaire manufacturer for
correct tenon size or drili pattern. Other pole top options include pole cap only
{PC) or plain top {PL) which is typical when the pole top diameter matches the
necessary slip fit dimensions.

Handhole — A reinforced handhole with grounding provision is provided at
1-6" from the base end of the pole assembly. Each handhole includes an
easy to install, self-contained Swing Latch handhole cover assembly. U.S.
Patent Swing Latch cover is fabricated from durable polycarbonate/ABS
blend plastic. Alf pole assemblies are provided with a 2.50" x 5.00" rectangular
handhole. Handhole dimensions are nominal.

Base Cover ~ A two-piece full base cover fabricated from ABS plastic is
Soft Square provided with each pole assembly. Additional base cover options, including
the dart square {2T) cast aluminum cover, are available upon request.

Anchor Bolts - Anchor boits conform to ASTM F1554 Grade 55 and are
provided with two hex nuts and fwo flat washers. Bolts have an “L” bend on
one end and are galvanized a minimum of 12" on the threaded end.

Hardware - All structural fasteners are gaivanized high strength carbon steel.
All non-structural fasteners are galvanized or zinc-plated carbon steel or
stainless steel.

Finish - Standard finishes are either Galvanized (GV) or Finish Painted (FP).
Additional finish options including Finish Paint over Galvanizing (FPGV) or
any of the V-PRO™ Finish Coating Systems are available upon request. See
the product ordering code for color options.

Design Criteria - Please reference Design Criteria Specification for appropriate
design conditions.

ONTSTRUCTURES.COM

UBA 800.8

AutoConnect Series ACC
Roadway Lighting

ORDERING INFORMATION

I

l Series l ! Performance Packages l [ Voltage [ ‘ Fixture Driver ’ ] Optics l
ACC  AutoConnect P151 2400 lumens, 15 watts P303 4600 Lumens, 29 watts MVOLT 120277V T Wtolov R2 RoadwayTypell
Compact  PIS2 3200Lumens watts P304 6100Lumens, 40watis  XVOLT277 277V  DRIVER B3 Roadway Type I
(HOROIONY 153 3900Lumens,26watts  P305  7300Lumens 49watts  XVOLT347 347V b D R4 RoadwayTypeV
P301 2300 Lumens, 17 watts P306 8400 Lumens, 59 watts XVOLT480 480V RS RoadwayTypeV
P302 3800 Lumens, 23 watts P307 9400 Lumens, 69 watts
QOptional Selections
lor Temperature (CCT Receptade Top Misc. Controls
27K 2700K Color Temperature NTR  No top receptacle BL External Bubble Level RO Adjustable Qutput Module
3K 3000K Color Temperature P7  7-pin photocontrol XL Not Certified - No Terminal PCLL  DTLDLL 120-480V Phetocontrol
4K 4000K Color Temperature receptade Block Cover SH  Shorting Cap
5K 5000K Color Temperature ZRT  Zhaga receptade on HS  House Side Shield Requires P7
Paint top of fixture NL  NEMA Label Indicating DDC  DC Connect photocontrol
6 Gray, 5Khrsalts Receptadle Bottom Wattage Requires D4i driver, NTR & NBR
8,21 Sat Spray NBR  No bottom receptacle HITEMP  50C Ambient Temperature AL(B  Local Connect Basic
BK  Black, 5K hr salt spray Rated Requires D4i driver & NBR
) IRB  Thaga receptacle on €q
WE  White SKbr salt spray bottom of fixture Packaging ALCF  Local Connect Full
BZ Bronze, 5K hr salt spray (Blank) Single Unit {Standard) Requires D4i driver & NBR
GN  Green, 5K hr salt spray P Job Pack (84/pallet) ALCC  Local Connect Custom
GYCR  Gray, 10k hour salt spray Requires D4i driver & NBR
RSDGR  nLight Motion Sensor
BKCR - Block 10k hour salt spray Requires ZT driver, NTR & NBR
WHCR  White, 10k hour salt spray L
BZCR Branze, 10k hour salt sora UBC (el!ul‘ar Netyvqk Lighting Control
2 pray Requires D4i driver & NTR
~ GNCR  Green, 10k hour salt spray
Surge Protection
20K  Acuity SPD-20kV/10kA
(IP65, with IL)
MP MOV Pack
(TR parallel devices)
Accessories: House side shields for field installation I ] Arm Accessories I ] Controls Training
ACC23HSS  House Side Shield for Field UMR-XX 8" Horizontal Arm for Round Pole, Painted to match Fixture LCTRAIN  Local Connect Remote
Installation for R2 & R3 Optics UMS-XX 8" Horizontal Arm for Square Pole, Painted to match Fixture ' Training; 1 d:)’ training
ACCASHSS  House Side Shild for Field UMR-GALY 8" Horizontal Arm for Round Pole Galvanized provided by Aculy
Installation for R4 & RS Optics UMS-GALV 8" Horizontal Arm for Square Pole, Galvanized e
ACCLRLTS  Left/Right Side Light Trespass Shield ’

ACCHSSSLTS

ACCCDSLTS

for Field Installation

House Side/Street Side Light

trespass shield for field installation

field installation

Cul-de-sac light trespass shield for

Arms:

ATC Decorative

ATBODECOS XX  Decorative Arm for Square Pole. Painted to match fixture
ATBODECORXX  Decorative Arm for Round Pole. Painted to match fixture

American
Electric
Lighting®

AEL Headqgartels, Or.le‘ljﬂniunia Way, Conyers Georgia 30012

WWW.

Email: TechS

g.com Phone: 1-866-HOLOPHANE

HINF@AcuityBrands.com

©2023-2024 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. All Rights Reserved. ACC Rev. 05/09/24

DS330

Fatigue Resistant
Soft Square Steel Post

Warranty Five-year limited warranty. This is the only warranty provided and no other
statements in this specification sheet create any warranty of any kind. All other express
and implied warranties are disclaimed. Complete warranty terms located at:

wne acutyhrands.comfst

sporiwsrantyiienns-and-conditions

Note: Actual performance may differ as a result of end-user environment and application.
All values are design or typical values, measured under laboratory conditions at 25 °C.

Specifications subject to change without notice.
Please contact your sales representative for the latest product information.

STRUCTURES

Product:

Job Name:

Job Lacation - City:

¢ Client Name:
State: ; Created By: Date:
DS330 Quote: E Customer Approval: Date:

30-0"

K D4

ANC

A X LEN%;&FL;I x HOOK | PROJECTION

00 WE

HOR BOLTS

i {IN)

POLE DIMENSION

i

Anchor Base Detail 180°

T

Bolt Stots/Holes

.~ Bolt Circle

0° - Handhole

DESIGNATION

4000120

4000200

500Q200

R X . . . 400W300
4.7 150 2.0 50 N/A N/A 5.00 5.00 11 285 500Q300
107 : 267 8.7 167 3.9 100 5.00 5.00 7 380 500W300
7 600W300

-

wN

the

iginal square section. In additio

he rounded secti

provides better fatigue resistance,

- Maximum EPA (Effective Projectad Area) and weight values are based on side mounted fixtures oniy. Consuit factory on loading criteria for pole fop
mounted luminaires and/or brackets. Variations from sizes above are available upon inguiry at the factory. Satisfactory pedformance of poles is
dependent upon the pole being propery attached to 3 supporting foundation of adequate design.
Steucture weight is 2 nominat value which includes the pole shait and base plate only.
Belles-bottom will have reduced thickness due fo the coid-working process. However, the belied-bottom meets or exceeds the struciural capacily of

TAL INFO

DS330 - -
Select Gorraet Tesignation |1 DFill Mounting (See QOrientation) GV = Gaivanized GV = Galvanized FBC = Full Base Cover = With Anchior Boiis
| fomtetesdans 1D = (1) Drilling @ 270° FP = Finish Painted BK = Black QP TIONAL e B = Without Anchor
Gimensionsl Data Chart {1y = (9) Driftings @ 90° & 270° e OPTIONAL e DB = Dark Bronze 2T = Square Dart Cover!! Solts
D4 = (4) Orlings @ 0", 80°, 180", 8 2707 PpY = Finish Paint B = Madium Bronze
D5 = (2} Drillings @ 180° & 270°) over Gavanizing |1, A Light Gray

P2 =

Py =

PC =
PL =

D6 = (3} Difings @ 90, 1807, 8270}

Tenon Mounting

2.38* 0D x 4" tenon
4.00" OD x 6" tenon
88" OB x 4" tenon

=2.88" 0D x 5" tenon
P7 = 2.38" OD x 5" tenon

VP30 = V.PRO™ 38 §;
VP32 = V-PRO* 32 8
VP53 = V-PRO™ 53 System
VP54 = V-PRO™ 54 System
VP57 = V-PRO™ 57 Sysiem
VP00 = V-PRO™ 100 System
VP105 = V-PRC™ 108 System

(B = Bronze

DG = Dark Green
ST = Sandstone
HTG= Hunter Green
8G = Siate Gray
SL = Silver

SC = Special Color
{Spacify)

Speciat Size {Specify}
Other Options
Pole Cap

Plain Top {No Cap)

28800 1DA STREET, PO BOX 358 - VALLEY, NE 68064 USA

800.825.6668

NTSTRUCTURES.COM

HLWPQ2

Wallpack® Full Cutoff LED

Catalog Number
Notes Type
Mechanical Controls
+ Heavy grade A360 cast aluminum (aluminum with <1%  « Field adjustable output (A}
copper) - Button style photocontrol (PE)

.

Exterior parts are protected by a zinc-infused Super Durable
TGIC thermoset powder coat finish that provides superior
resistance to corrosion and weathering

Mounts to a standard junction box

Wet location listed

IP65 rated housing, down light only

3" painted threaded entry(34" - 14 NPT) on each side and
on top, accepts %" and %" conduit

%" threaded plugs are painted on each side

Vibration tested to 1.56 per ANSI (13631,

Electrical

« Certified by UL or CSA

+ Rated for -40°C {~40°F) minimum ambient

+ Aprogrammable electronic driver with 0-10V control leads
» Available in: 120-277V 50/60 Hz and 347-480V 50/60 Hz,

+ Standard: 3000K, 4000K and 5000K CCT {(>70 CRI)

Optional >80 CRI (3000K, 4000K and 5000K CCT)
Internallymounted emergencybatterybackup for operation
inanambient temperatureranging from -20°C (-4°F) to 30°C
(86°F), available with P10 thru P40 performance packages,
non CEC compliant

« Al surge protection meets ANSI/IEEE (62.41.2 10kV/10kA

» Standard surge protection is 20kV/10kA per ANSI (136.2

- Optional surge protection is 10kV/5kA per ANSI €136.2

Optical

- Light engine housing is IP66 rated

+ Aarylic optical system

= TypeV: E(entry), M (medium), R (rectangle) &W (wide)
+ Asymmetric

- Motion sensor & ambient photocontrol combination for
mounting low (8-15") {MASL) and high (15-30") (MASH)
mounting heights

Certification and Standards

Luminaire is CSA listed, US and Canada

Suitable for operation in an ambient temperature up to
40°C/104°F per UL or CSA certification

Design lights Consortium® (DLC) qualified product. Not all
versions of this product may be DLC qualified. Please check
the DLC Qualified Products List at www.designlights.org/
QPL to confirm which versions are qualified.

LM-79 compliant

The projected LED Lumen Maintenance shall be based only
on [ES LM-80-08 and TM-21

.

.

Warranty

5-year limited warranty. This is the only warranty provided
and no other statements in this specification sheet create
any warranty of any kind. Alf other express and implied

Note: Actual performance may differ as a result of end-user
environment and application.

Alf values are design or typical values, measured under
laboratory conditions at 25 °C.

Specifications subject to change without notice.
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CONFIGURATION
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Note: Maximum weight 22 Ibs.

BACK BOX A

3/4"THREADED
PAINTED PLUG
(3/4"-14 NPT)

CONFIGURATION

DS330 - Fatigue Resistant Square Non-Tapered Steel Pole

valimont=

STRUCTURES

SQUARE PLASTIC e S
——eeeeE T 30 z e 25" BCHED 80
o T PUSH CAP o PIPE TENON
; ¥ 400
il POLE MAY BE %
S —— DRILLED TO
ACCEFT SIDE ——— ——
e TR
EIF Y - SQUARE POLE PLATE
REQUIRED, vy WITH WIRE ENTRANCE
HOLE (DEBURRED)
POLE SHAFT ~oe?] :
R\ SQUARE POLE A,
SHART
N - P2 TENON DETAIL (OPTIONAL)
CAP DETAIL {STANDARD)
"% B
: 2-PIECE COVER
FINISHED TO
MATCH POLE
FULL BASE COVER (STANDARD) MOUNTING
HEIGHT
0.50" NUT N e K e
HOLDER FOR u §§%§43§§ R
= LINE - § -
GROUNDING WITH COVER
NP
¥
EINFORCED HANDHOLE
WITH COVER AND
3 ;{ g GROUNDING
7.6 4 - ANCHOR BOLTS
SQUARE ¥ /" WITH THREADED END
GALVANIZED 12" MIN.
‘ A EACH BOLT FURNISHED
" WITH 2 HEX NUTS AND
A . 2 FLAT WASHERS.
L sioTrep BouT HOLES -
POLE BASE AND HANDHOLE DETAIL 38330 POLE DETAIL

VALMONT INDUSTRIES, INC.

28800 IDA STREET, PO BOX 358 - VALLEY, NE 68064 USA

306.825.8668 VALMONTSTRUCTURES.COM

HLWPQ2

Wallpack® Full Cutoff LED

ORDERING INFORMATION

Example: HLWPQ P20 40K AS T3M BZSDP

(Nominal Lumens,
4000K)

HLWPC2  Wallpack Full 1LEM Package AMB  True Amber 120 120vokts 125
CutoffLED P10 3,300Im 30K 3,000KCCT 08 208volts T2M
P20 5,6001m 40K 4000KCCT U0 40volts 135
50K 5,000KCCT 07 el T34
2 LEM Package 347 347volts TaM
P30 7.800Im 430 480volts TFTM
P40 99001m HVOLT 3477480 volts
P50 11,7001m MVOLT 120277volts - - | ASYDF

SYMDF

Type 2 Short BKSDP  Black
Type 2 Medium BISDP  Bronze 80CRI  8OCRI
Type 3 Short GYSDP  Grey

Type 3 Medium WHSDP  White
Type 4 Medium

Forward Throw
Medium

Blank 70 CRH{STD)

Asymmetric
Diffuse

Symmetric
Diffuse

Circuit Options

Adjustable/Programmabje Options
AD Field Adjustable Qutput

20 2 Independent Circuits

Control - Motion Sensor Options
MASL'?  Motion / Ambient Sensor, 8-15' Mounting
Height Ambient Sensor Enabled at 5 FC

MASH'  Motion / Ambient Sensor, 15-30' Mounting
Height Ambient Sensor Enabled at 5 FC

Control - Photocontrol Options
PE Button Style Photocontrol
P3 N.EM.A. Twistlock Receptacle Mount -3 PIN
P7 N.EM.A. Twistlock Receptacle Mount -7 PIN
PCLL  DTLLong Life Twistlock Photocontrof for Solid State
PSC  Shorting Cap

Fuse Option
SF - SingleFuse
DF  DoubleFuse

Safety Option
EM  integral Emergency Battery
TP TamperResistant Hardware

Surge Protection Option - 20kV/10KA is Standard
10KV 10kV/5kA Surge Protection, in place of 20kV/10kA

Notes

1 MASLand MASH sensors are not alfowed with P10 lumen package option selected.

2 MASL and MASH options reduce luminaire light output to roughly 30% (not full OFF) when no motion
is detected. When motion is detected, light output temporarily increases to 100%.

Options Location

Motion/Ambient Sensor mount

options for Low (8-15") (MASL)
and Height {15-30') (MASH)
applications ‘
MASL or MASH

©ll 504

PR3 or PR7

N.E.M.A, Twistlock Receptade
P3 and P7 Options, P7 Shown

Internal Emergency Battery
Test Button - EM Option

Emergency
Test Button

Button Style
Photocontrol

SA3G012 | Phone

<SAcuityBrands. |
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